

CIV DJ 693/2022
Ritesh Khurana Vs.
Malti Sharma

18.07.2024

Present: Proxy for Sh. Yashvir Sethi, Ld. Counsel for
 plaintiff.
 Defendant.

Joint adjournment is sought by/ on behalf of both the parties due to non-availability of their main counsels because of strike called by Delhi Bar Association. Allowed.

Put up for further arguments on **21.10.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
18.07.2024